In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this printout and the original electronic document, the electronic document shall prevail.
Certificate No. 18/20010 (E1)
Issue Date 05 August 2019
Expiry Date 22 July 2024
Sheet 1 of 6 Thorsten Wolff
  Hamburg Technical Support Office
  Lloyd’s Register EMEA
Lloyd’s Register EMEA

DESCRIPTION Adjustable frequency converters and standalone advanced active filter
TYPE    VLT ® Drives and VLT ®Advanced Active Filter
according following selection types for type codes
    _ _ _  _ _ _  _ _ _ _  _ _  _ _ _  _ _ _ _ _(character 24 – 39 software + options)
    1          4           7               11     13         16          23
 Product group (character 1-3):
 FC-, AAF
 VLT® series (character 4-6):
 102:  VLT® HVAC Drive
 202:  VLT® AQUA Drive
 302:  VLT® Automation Drive
 006:  Advanced Active Filter
hhothw
LR031.1.2016.06
In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this printout and the original electronic document, the electronic document shall prevail.
Certificate No. 18/20010 (E1)
Issue Date 05 August 2019
Expiry Date 22 July 2024
Sheet 2 of 6 Thorsten Wolff
  Hamburg Technical Support Office
  Lloyd’s Register EMEA
Lloyd’s Register EMEA
71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS
   Lloyd's Register EMEA
   Is a subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to
in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and
conditions set out in that contract.
TYPE (continued) Power size or current rating (character 7-10):
 P***: 0.25 - 1.4 MW
 N***: 55 - 800 kW
 A***: 190 – 400 A
 *** to be selected according to Danfoss Design Guide
 Voltage (character 11-12):
 T2: 3x 200-240V AC
 T4: 3x 380-480V AC
 T5: 3x 380-500V AC
 T7: 3x 525-690V AC
 Protection degree (character 13-15):
 C00:  IP 00 Chassis
 C20:  IP 20 Chassis
 C21:  IP21
 C2H:  IP21 + Heater
 C54:  IP54
 C5H:  IP54 + Heater
 C2M:  IP21 + Mains shield
 C2S:  IP 20 Chassis
 C5M:  IP54 + Mains shield
 E00:  IP 00 Chassis
 E20:   IP 20 Chassis
 E21: IP 21
 E2D:  IP 21 (only D-frame)
 E2M:  IP 21 + Mains shield
 E2S:  IP 20 Chassis stainless steel screws
 E5D: IP54 (only D-frame)
 E5M:  IP 54 + Mains shield
 E5S: IP 54 With stainless steel screws+ Heater
 E54:  IP 54
 E55: IP 55
 E66:  IP 66
hhothw
LR031.1.2016.06
In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this printout and the original electronic document, the electronic document shall prevail.
Certificate No. 18/20010 (E1)
Issue Date 05 August 2019
Expiry Date 22 July 2024
Sheet 3 of 6 Thorsten Wolff
  Hamburg Technical Support Office
  Lloyd’s Register EMEA
Lloyd’s Register EMEA
71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS